1 20

Most Immediate/Date Bound Municipal Election





State Election Commission, Haryana Nirvachan Sadan, Plot No. 2, Sector- 17

rvacnan Sadan, Plot No. 2, Sector- 17 Panchkula, Haryana – 134109

Website: www.secharyana.gov.in

Email id: sec@hry.nic.in

Phone: +91172 258 4810 Fax: +91 172 258 5904

No.SEC/1ME/2020/210-211

Dated: 04.02.2020

To

- The Addl. Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Power and Renewal Energy, Haryana Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Public Health Engineering, New Secretariat, Sector 17, Chandigarh.

Subject:-

Arrangement for uninterrupted electricity and drinking water supply during the Bye-elections of the municipalities.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that the State Election Commission, Haryana has issued the notifications for the conduct of the Bye-elections of Ward No. 19 of Municipal Corporation, Hisar and W. No.03 of Municipal Committee, Samalkha (Panipat), W. No. 09 of Municipal Committee, Pundri & W. No. 12 of Municipal Committee, Rajound (Kaithal) and W. No. 04 of Municipal Committee, Bawani Khera (Bhiwani) vide Notification No. SEC/1ME/2020/161 and SEC/1ME/2020/172 04.02.2020 (copies enclosed), respectively. As per schedule, the nomination papers shall be presented from 12.02.2020 to 17.02.2020 and poll shall be held on 01.03.2020. Counting of votes shall be taken up after the close of poll in all the polling stations and result shall be declared immediately after the completion of counting.

 To facilitate the voters and the staff on duty, it is essential that the uninterrupted supply of electricity and drinking water is maintained from 29.02.2020 to 01.03.2020 in the municipalities concerned. 3. I am further directed to request you to issue necessary directions to the field staff to ensure that the supply of electricity and water may not interrupted during the election of municipalities concerned.

Yours faithfully,

Parmal Singh)

Assistant State Election Commissioner, Haryana

No.SEC/1ME/2020/212-215

Dated: 04.02.2020

A copy is forwarded to the Deputy Commissioner, Hisar, Panipat, Kaithal and Bhiwani for information and immediate compliance.

(Parmal Singh)

Assistant State Election Commissioner, Haryana